PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KWA, P.H.DIVISION, IRINJALAKUDA

(Present: Sri. Viju Mohan.K.R)

Sub :- Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)- Extension of pipe line at various wards of Padiyur Grama panchayath -Padiyur GP -Pipeline Work

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

No. D4-2436/2022

Dated: 14.11.2023

- 1. Work order No. D4-2436/2022 dated: 15.12.2022
- 2. Agreement No. 44/EE/PHD/IJK/2022-23, Dt: 28.12.2022
- 3. Ist Supplemental Agreement, Dated 02.08.2023
- 4. Contractor's request dated : 29.09.2023
- 5. Letter No. 2/D1/2023/PHSD-IRJKDA-TSR dated 30.10.2023 of the Assistant Executive Engineer, PH Sub division, Irinjalakuda

<u>ORDER</u>

The work was awarded to Sri. K.K.Ajayan, Kuttachan veettil (H), Nattika, vide work order cited Ist above and the contractor has executed the agreement vide reference 2nd cited. As per work order condition, the work should be completed on or before 15.03.2023.

But the contractor could not complete the work within the agreed time and based on the recommendation of the Assistant Executive Engineer, PH Sub division, Irinjalakuda time extension was granted up to 30.09.2023 vide supplemental agreement 3rd cited.

The contractor Sri. K.K.Ajayan has again requested time extension up to 31.03.2024 as per letter read 4th above. The Assistant Executive Engineer, PH Sub division, Irinjalakuda reported that, road restoration which included in this work schedule can be started only after the completion of another work named Providing FHTC to Padiyur Grama panchayath and the connection work was delayed due to PWD ban period. The Assistant Executive Engineer, PH Sub division, Irinjalakuda also recommended for extension of time of completion up to 31.12.2023 without imposing any fine as per letter read 5th above.

In the above circumstances, time of completion of the work "Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)-Extension of pipe line at various wards of Padiyur Grama panchayath -Padiyur GP -Pipeline Work " is extended up to 31.12.2023 without imposing fine.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

To,

Assistant Executive Engineer PH Sub division, Irinjalakuda